502734522 03/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2781128

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MARK D. MICHAUD			03/19/2014
GARY SROKA			03/19/2014
LANE W. WINKELMAN	N		03/19/2014
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
Name:	REM T	ECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	2107 L	ONGWOOD DRIVE	
City:	BRENH	IAM	
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77833		
	•		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1		_
Property Type	,	Number	
Application Number:		12675712	
	ΠΛΤΛ		
CORRESPONDENCE		(225)248-3109	
Fax Number: Correspondence will I		(225)248-3109 • the e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent via
Fax Number:			successful, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i>	be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> hbrown@joneswalker.com JEFFREY J. PHILLIPS 1001 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 2450	successful, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> hbrown@joneswalker.com JEFFREY J. PHILLIPS	successful, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> hbrown@joneswalker.com JEFFREY J. PHILLIPS 1001 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 2450	successful, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to	<i>b the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> hbrown@joneswalker.com JEFFREY J. PHILLIPS 1001 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 2450 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002	successful, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to	b the e-mail address first; if that is un hbrown@joneswalker.com JEFFREY J. PHILLIPS 1001 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 2450 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 36664/142250-00	successful, it will be sent via
Fax Number: Correspondence will I US Mail. Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to	b the e-mail address first; if that is un hbrown@joneswalker.com JEFFREY J. PHILLIPS 1001 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 2450 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 36664/142250-00 JEFFREY J. PHILLIPS	successful, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to	b the e-mail address first; if that is un hbrown@joneswalker.com JEFFREY J. PHILLIPS 1001 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 2450 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 36664/142250-00 JEFFREY J. PHILLIPS /jeffrey j. phillips/	successful, it will be sent via
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to	b the e-mail address first; if that is un hbrown@joneswalker.com JEFFREY J. PHILLIPS 1001 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 2450 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 36664/142250-00 JEFFREY J. PHILLIPS /jeffrey j. phillips/	successful, it will be sent vi
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	be sent to	b the e-mail address first; if that is un hbrown@joneswalker.com JEFFREY J. PHILLIPS 1001 FANNIN STREET, SUITE 2450 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002 36664/142250-00 JEFFREY J. PHILLIPS /jeffrey j. phillips/	successful, it will be sent vi

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mark D. Michaud ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to REM Technologies, Inc., 2107 Longwood Drive, Brenham, Texas 77833, ("ASSIGNEE"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent application, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 12/675,712, filed on February 26, 2010, entitled "Methods for Inspecting and Refurbishing Engineering Components."

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination application thereof.

This assignment further includes all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of patents assigned herein and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

Mark D. Michaud Date: March 19, 2011 ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:
REM Technologies, Inc.
Mary Mulan
Name: Mark Muhavel
Date: <u>March 19, 2014</u>

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Gary Sroka ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to REM Technologies, Inc., 2107 Longwood Drive, Brenham, Texas 77833, ("ASSIGNEE"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent application, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 12/675,712, filed on February 26, 2010, entitled "Methods for Inspecting and Refurbishing Engineering Components."

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination application thercof.

This assignment further includes all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of patents assigned herein and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:

Harry Stoka Gary Sroka Date: March 19, 2014

ASSIGNEE: **REM Technologies**, Inc Name: Mark Michand Date: March 19, 2014

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Lane W. Winkelmann ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to REM Technologies, Inc., 2107 Longwood Drive, Brenham, Texas 77833, ("ASSIGNEE"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent application, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 12/675,712, filed on February 26, 2010, entitled "Methods for Inspecting and Refurbishing Engineering Components."

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or re-examination application thereof.

This assignment further includes all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of patents assigned herein and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:

Lanc W. WinkelmannDate: 03/19/2014

ASSIGN	SE: / /	
REM Tec	hnologies, Inc.	
	all Mulient	_
Name:	Mark Michaud	-
Name,		-
Date:	March 19, 2014	_

RECORDED: 03/24/2014